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;To
34 The Editor Gharbandhm
' ) GeTelis Church
w N
o
E)m.r%lr;.
e -
4 ; Statement for the sale of Gharbandhu for April, May and June
?;.97; dssues is given below i~
. =
f{_asua‘ No of copies Noes of coples Noe of coples los of copies
receiv sold given to Subs returned
74 5] 75 = »
n 174 70 7 - -
?pr ‘70 68 2 -
v
i ’
; . 2 2 -
) ’ 15 13
E‘ # Kindly send a bill for 213 copies for paymente
ok
L8 b ¥
E £ ‘ Yours Sincerely
;? v
fr )
oo X
y
7
- b
AP




ccp/;f}/ﬁﬁ Cetober 15th L

e

1av Sditor Gharbandhu
GaTalis Church
Rt;'nchl
Dear Sir,
H

Statement for sale of Gharbandhu for Jamuary, Februsry and March 1974
ioeues is given below t~

Issue No of copies No of copies lo of copies No of copies

raceived sold given to subs returned
Jan Th 70 6h 4 2
Feb 74 50 h8 i 2 -
Mar 74 70 62 - 8
190 174 6 10

¥indly send a bill for 174 copies for payment.

W 9
17 L’_ i . J_B*ZL! oLy Sincerely yours
'—'; M%"vbé > - b ?
A a4 i Y 20
S 20 10) %3 { Vs X
/ S¢e / 15. ()
6 Q.09

-




cch)f5s)33 18/4/04

I’he&ﬂhrﬁmﬁmﬁm
' GeBEalis Church
" Ranchi

SALL AND RUTURN - GHARBANDHU

| Dedr Sir,
: Statement for sale of Gharbandlm for Cctober, November
. and Decombor 1973 issues is given below i~

0y
| T

\

Issue To of coples lo of copiles ifo of ceplsa Ho of coplies
recelved so0ld ziven to zubs rolturned
Ok T3 TO 56 5 9
Nev 3 - - -
De¢ 75 100 98 2 -
' 250 208 e %

L. g ¥indly send a bill for 204 copies for paymmte

o b
25
: . Jo10°
I r S
57 ¢° §:
(14 3 F
29 = 1A '%40



y Des 73,
ncp/35/52 *1»/““ i

The Fditor Gharbandhu
G.E.Lis Church
Ranchi
GALE AND RETURN - GHARBANDHU

Dear “ir,

Statement for sale of Gharbandhm for July, Aupgust and
September 1972 issues is given below =

Issue 1o of copies No of copies No of copies No of copies

received sold given to subs returned
July 1975 70 57 5 18
Aug 1975 70 52 L 14
Sep 1975 75 45 b 30
215 sk - Te

¥indly send a bill for 144 copies for payment.

Yours faithfully

:/‘.'
W
_.—-/ =i )

__’_,(},.D" 3 TOPNO)

Sales Vanager

1y b =
5 —
= e ‘
=
e - N | r72}|,
e LAt ”éf
IR 2 =
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coR/3%/31 : ASgort X0,

The Zditor Gharbandiy
Gelulie Churoh
Ranchi

~ SALE OP GHARBANDHU

Deay Sir-'

Statement for sale of Gharbandhu for May & Juns 775 issues
is given below te :

Issus No of copies lo of coples lio of copies No of coples

received sold given %o cube returned
vy 73 70 45 1 24
June 73  £0 59 - 1

B0 & s

[indly send a bill for 104 copies for paymente.

o4
f T Tours fa tnfully




s - Jun 1
o COP/3%/%0 ’ .

b

Board of Gven & Literature

90 E’Lo Chuarch '!.,‘ \
SALE OF GHARBANDHD R
Pear 5iry i \‘%

Statsments for sule of Gharbandim for Mar & Apr 73 ism&
arc given below t=

Issus No of copies Hap o copies No of co i.el Hg of eop_igg‘-'

received given to returnsd
var 73 0 % i) o
Apr 73 W H 3 3
Total 140 110 8 22

Kindly send & bill for 110 cpples for pavment.

Yours feithiplly

i

/1 & . 0
3s- Salee MaWuger
_”/’—/—_-
36 §0

/8
'y

3e

oy

- iy Al 7
5
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~
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M
T
=
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Merch 23, 1975 :

CCP/35/29
Board of Evan & Literature
GQE.L- mm
Ranchi

H
SALE OF GMEE

Dear Sir, |

Statements for sale of Gharbandlu for Jan & Psb 75 issues
are given below 2=

Issue Hos of copies Noe of cooies Nos of copies  Nos of copies
received ua% given to subs oing.(%gm
. c

(=) () (4) E)
Jan T3 1%0 150 . -
Peb 75 0 50 - e

200 200 . - -

Kindly send us & bill for the quantities shown under item (c)
for payment.

Yours feithfully

a00 = —21]
35 Hony Capt (Retd) O
) ) 8. 00 ales Manage-r /
2 / B -



Fab » 1975
CCP/35/28

To
Mr M Indwar
X N 161 Siéhgora
Reed Ho 18
Juumshedpur ~ 9
Dear Sir,

Bill No 2593 dated 27 Jen 72 for Rs 4.35 for 100 coplies of Gharbanghu
February 1975 is sent herewith for payment.

YWe allwe&- 1'5% disoou_nt. last time erroncously while we get eonly 20%.
Theref'ere, we have given only 104 at this time.

Yours faithfyliy
__/C /';"m




CHOTANAGPUR CHRISTIAN PUBLISHING HOUSE

PHONE : 23149
G. E. L. CHURCH COMPOUND

MAIN ROAD

RANCHI{-1 BIHAR CCP

pate.. . Feb 4 1973
reF... GOP/22/3%2. ... .

To
The Supdt
3.E.L. Church
Renchi

Dear Bir,

Please refer to your istter No GELP/3111s/8/48 dated 5 Feb 73

This is to inform you that sur letisr Mo 00P/22/30 dated Peb 03,
1975 was not in reference to your letisr Ie



27 Jan 75
CCP/35/27

Board of Zvan & Literature
G. E.L.Ghurch
Ranchi.

SALE OF GHARBANDHU

Dear Sir,

Statement of Gharbandhu for Ney=Dec 72 issues ares shown
below =:=

Issue No. of Copies No. of Copies No.of Copies No. of Copies

Received Sold given to being
subscribers returned
(=) (b) (e) (4) (e)
Nov 72 200 66 - 134
Dec 72 % 3 5 T 1
275 139 1 155

Kindly send us a bill for the gquantities shown under
item (c) for payment.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

-
g
..:1,"«\



”

9 Dec 72
oo /35/26 | b

Board of Evan & Literature
G.E.L.Church
Rahchi.

SALE OF GHARBANDHU

Dear Sir,

Statement of Gharbandhu for Sep 72-Oct 72 issues are
shown below :=- ;

Issue No. of Copies Ho. of Copies No. of Copies No. of Copies

Received Sold given to being
subscribers returned
(2) () () (a) (o)
Sep 72 50 36 - 14
Oect 72 50 g - o
100 14
Kindly send ue a bill for the quantities shown under item
(e) for payment. .
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

(A -D+TOPNO)
es ger
[N ™ : : » :,? A ;_; i3 !_l, =
~ -_f
ﬂ £ C "/::? ":,::-t" ~32 §



Do

15 s&p 72
4

ccP/35/ 3“5/‘: 20

—_
e

Board of Evand Literature

G+ BsL«Church
Ranchi.
SALE OF GHARBANDHU
D‘r Sil‘, [ L

.‘*JL"H":‘ = Da# 5o

-

Statement of Gharbandhu for Jul 72 &sbue to Aug 72
issues are shown below i~

Issue Ho. of gggios NHos of Copies No.of Copies No.of copies
receiv sold given to being
subscribers returned
(a9 (b) (e) (4) (e)
Jul 72 50 48 26 2 - 14
Aug 72 v = - 20 -~
ko ;T ¥ 7%

K4gndly send us a bill flor the quantities shown under
item (¢) for payment.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully
A 0)
i ger
50| B
2o
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Prom

The Principal

Simdega College, Simdega.
To

M/S Chotenagpur Christian Publishing House,

Main Road , Ranchi.

Sir'

Please send one copy of Dr. Mahto's * Hundred years
of Chrigtian Missionsin Chotanagpur since 1845" BY REGISTERED POST,
afte® alloving 104 discount on the printed price, which 1s usual
for the educational Institutions, F.0.R, Simdega.

Flease also submit your bill in triplicate for
payment.

Yours faithfully
/ Z&j@c’é é

Principal
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: 25 Jul 72
cer/35/23

Doard of ¥vem & Literature
GeBeLeChurch
Hm'fihio

Jale of Gharbahidhu

Dear str,

; { 4_ ‘?tli-l 87, :’«

Sutmmt of Gharbandhu for ir?ay 72 iaﬂua to June 72

1"3!133 are s!mm halmr T

Iegue Yo. of Copies No. of coples

veceived Seold
Y (b) (e)
May 72 50 ) n
June 72 : =0 :
Total 100 ;5 ;

Mo. of coples No.of
ven to copies
subsecribers being
returned

(d) (e)

5 4

2 15

7 18

indly send ws w 5ill for ths quantities shown under

itan? {e) Por vayment.

‘hauking you.
Jel Sa i 5t bg
Lu 97 o .,:’:§

Yours faithfully

".'f} -
oL
R /O



22 ¥ay 72
CCP/35/22
Board of Ron & Litsvaturs
GeEsL: CGhureh
Ranchi

SALE OF GHARBAN \
Dear Sir, /Q %

Reforence your letter No BIL/50/72 dated 20 May 72

On any sale of books published by ether suthors and
sold by booke-shops, & comainsion of 20% is given to them to
encourage the selling aud give bens?it to the bheuk=chops. As
sush on deduction of commi-slen the bIll comes flor Rs 52408,
vorked out as under =

Sale proceeds of 211 copies of Ra 73.85
Gherbandhm € Rs 0.%5 each

Less 20% cormission lh-g
Balance )

Payment will therefore be made for Rs 59.08 enly




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH /7))

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV,]. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . MR. C. A, TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURER . REV. DR. M. BAGE Phone . 23358

]

Cefe e /5877 —

Dated 20th May 1972

CCP HOUSE

G.E,L. Church, Ranchi

-
Dear sir, %
V
Your letter Ref. No, CCP,_/35/20 Dated 19th May 1972 4s
Acknowledged with thanks. ‘ _
So, now the ﬁharhandhu Copies No. 211 which has been
sold by you @ 35 Paig¢e each becames the sbmg of Rs. 73.85
o | i | 8 7385
( Sev enty three Rupess and Eighty five Pice/()nlv) This amount be
kindly deposited to the Gharbandhu Office
Thanking You -
o

/,,p 02 Yours Sincearly
CRDy 267¢]
/ (ERDy "/3/_?7’#
;’7/“\ Editor G]'m.rhanr’lhu)

Editor,
@. B. L. Church Gl

.
¢
/575””‘-

1 C

433
gl

5 319

Less 20 ’4'77
57.08/

—gr .

N6  (suniss e a(ﬁt_c_g_w;r)'
Surd Loty




M%7 % ?‘M 2%
bandhu for Dee T1 issus to pr 72

(a) ® (o) (@ S
Dec 71 50
Jan 72 =0
Peb 72 20 27
Iy 72 50 " 47

Mo, 92, S0 &l g b

Ui 7 2 So %0 b N
r. e = -_‘m-"
by A 9 /¢
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@_)ji

14 May 72
CCP/35/18
fSecond-in-Command
5 Bihar
c/0 56 APO
Payment of Bills 5
Dear Sir, | Vﬂ/ %

Please refer to your letter Ne E/1625/301 ,
dated 8 Mar 72.

Receipt bearing machine No 1868 dated 14 Mar 72
for Re. 7-70 i=s enclosed herswith.

As the emount is below Rs. 20/= Ho stamp has been =ffised
affixed sn the recsipt.

Thanking youe

Yours Faithfully




PHONE: 510

HURCH PRESS CLUB

H.C. MUNDU — President
A. N. KONGARI — Secretary-cum-Treasurer Date




RECISTERE D @

5TH BN T'E RIHAR REAMENT
o/0 56 APO
No E/ 1823 /'bO\ . 2 Mareh 1072
To
M/ 8 CHOTANAGPUR Christian Publishine Hou se
¢.E.I. Church Chmpound
Main Road, RANCHI-1
PAVMENT OF BILIS

%
str, ; /

Reference your letter No CCP/35/14 dated 25 Feb 72,

Pe SRI, LEH cheque No BIY6 50143 dated 8 March 79 =
for % 7.70 (Rupees seven and paise seventy onl y) 15 forwarded
herewith in full and final payment of your bill recelved
under your above quoted letter,

. Please forward stamped recelpt.
] / ﬁ?m f(.-:h/,
. ').t(,zé No. 13&/3?",’”). Yours faithfully,
Lo~ 1ot
Ho * f y
- \ fu/,?a
2
’i”,'? / | = "H-:&
. ok (K R PATHL)
]H‘g'?L A/ Major

eRCOND TN COMMAND

Encl: One. OFFICER COMMANDING



Tel. : 618-322

SERAMPORE COLLEGE

Founded by Carey, Marshman and Ward in 1818
Incorparatad by Royal Charter, 1821
Serampore
Hooghly
West Bengal

March 6, 1972

i

To
' The Secretary,
Chotanagpur Christian Publishing House,
Main Road,
Ranchi,
Bihar.

Dear Sir,

I would be grateful if you could kindly supply us with
one copy of "Hundred years of Christian Mission in
Chot anagpur since 1845 by Dr. Mahato.

thrik/////ffp@?)éii/,z” Yours sincerely,‘
W _ ~ @-L{,aﬂ—*u

( A, K. Jenkins )

’ Cr:-..f B e . .
N (A TR . T Hk Deputy Librarian.
J,‘-L \ D 8:5 ?23 %



INLAND LETTER CARD
3Teda oNg ud

T

i EF’UG!E RELIEF

To

The Secretary,

Chotanagpur Christian Publis-

i 13
1T, NUUST ¥

Main Road,

Ranchi,
BIHAR
R TR Ty T T T T T e itk e il TR o e i
ST,
f 97”
{e B MCii E
‘\ q IoAM nder's name and address 1~

Serampore College,

Serampore,

HOOgh % anaaia

- J13Y 1IN uado 0|

eld hore —a

—

- Second



THE CHRISTIAN LITERATURE SOCIETY@

PRINTERS
PUBLISHERS
AND
BOOK SELLERS

AND M'R'T AND B-S

( in association with the United Society for Christian Literature)
POST BOX 501, MADRAS 3

Telephone: 39296, 39297 Telegrams : VEDIC, Madras 3

February 26, 1972.

The Sales Manager
Chotanagpur Christian Publishing

House

G.E.L. Church Compound

Main Road, Ranchi 1, Bihar.

Dear Sir,

pos
v

Thank you for sending us a copy of the book

entitled Hundred Years of €hristian Missions in
Chotanagpur since 1845. "We are afraid we may not

be able to stock and s2l1l these books as there is
not likely to be a great demand for this.

JK

Thanking you,

Zi; oyry faithfuldy,

ec?jgf’ :

Dan J@senh
DISTRIRUTION SECRETARY

Agents in India for Lutterworth Press, SCM Press, St. Andrew’s Press and Arthur James
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CHOTANAGPUR CHRISTIAN PUBLISHING HOUSE

PHONE : 23149
G. E. L. CHURCH COMPOUND
MAIN ROAD

RANCHI-1 BIHAR

DATE. .. R Teh/7R
REF... ... GOP/35/14

Second ~in-Cormand
Sta Bn The Biher Regt
¢/0 55 APO

SUPPLY OF BOOKS

Dear Sir,

15 feb 72,

" Bf)/

Pz

Kindly refer to your lsttas No E/1625/274 dated

A copy of the book " Hundred Years of Christian
Missione in Chotanagpur Since 1845 * is being sent by

- Registsred Parcel Post.

Bill for the beok is alse sncleosed herewith for

mmt’ please.

Yours faithfully




CHOTANAGPUR CHRISTIAN PUBLISHING HOUSE

PHONE : 23149
G, E. L. CHURCH COMPOUND
MAIN ROAD
RANCHI-1 BIHAR

DATE .. 25. Faly - ?2
REF. = W/55f1§ ..............

The Princial
Simdega College

T o

Thank you {er your oﬂ@m Copy of our Bock
* Hundred Years of Christian Missiomsi®n Chotanagpur
Since 1845 ". We are sending the Look by Registered Parsél
Poste

Dear sir,

Bill dated 25 Feb 72 in triplicate , allowing you
~r 10% discount is enclosad herewith for payment, rplease.

m&?’m-.

Yours faithfully




STH BATTAI ION THE BIHAR REGIMENT

' c/0 5 APO .
’ ~ Te 07 2
No E/1623/Q)L1 IS Febmary P
To B ;
N
M/ & POOKLAND
Chotanagpur Christian Publishing Hou se n

Main Road RANCHI (BIHAR)

2% /yv
SIPPLY OF ROOXK 2 237 g’
fg.a Ne - . :
g R e
Dear Sirm QW&Q ' /

Kindly refer to your memo No CCP/35/5 dated 10 Feh 72,

2o Pl case arrange to supply "Hundred Years of Christian

Vi gsions in Chotanagpur Since 1845" by Dr g MAHTO to :
this unit on the above address. Payment will be made on.

receipt of the book,

Yours falithfully,

“ J)K%Vu LYoy : o
PRI, 20 1y
¥i ‘.?'_é " f.[? }(/ \\" = I".‘-_Ila". _ﬂ;’ v/;/ N \ =,
R BSE N 2 =
) N \_f \l‘ 4% AR

_ % ( § 3 DHILTON )

o p M aj

a»] 3 offe 2IC

ocC



faem =ew 0
fmem, fer-ast (Faw)

f‘m ................... 1’72,
From
The Prineipal,
“jmdega College, Simdega,
To C
M/S "hotanagpur Christian Publishing
House, Main Road Ranchi,
Sir,

Please send one copy of Dr, Mahto's
*Hundred years of Christian Mission in Chotanagpur
since 1845" BY REGISTERD POST, after allowing 10%
disount on the printed price, which is usual for
the educational Institutions,, [-o-K, L.MELQ?L
Please also submit your bill in triplicate
for payment,
Yours faithfully o
G SN
rinnipal qr/ _]r_iﬁ

P




@ CHRISTIAN RETREAT & STUDY CENTRE
"G A FeE
' P.O. Rajpur, DEHRA DUN L4-2-1972,
Mr, M. Tete

~ Seeretary, Chriétian Publishing House,
Chotanagpur, Main Road, Ranchi, Bihar.

Deaxr Mr, Tete,

Kindly send us one copy of the book A _Hundred Years of Church

Mission in Chotanagpur since 1845, The book alongwith your bill
allowing the usual library discount, may kindly be sent to us
at the above address,

faﬁf;}/ ek w\@

David C. Szott
Birector,



¥\ Um'f
Y I

4';4, —

Nh-ﬂ.

POST CARD

ADDRESS ONLY

Chotenagpur, Main Road,
RANCHI, Bihar.




18.Feb 1972
CCP/35/9

The Librarisn
Bishop's College
Calcutta=17

3~

Thank you for your letter of the 15 th ?Bhruary 1972.

Dear Sir,

Wo are very sorry to learn that a book the pages of
which are not properly arrangsd has been sent to you. We are
therefors, sending enother book in replacement. The pages of -this
this book are however in order.

Sorry for the inconvenience.

Thenking you.

Yours Faithfully

Sales ‘Manaper
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12 Feb 72

Cc,r‘yjs’/)

The Librarian

Bishop's College 19 ?.(/:
Culcutta 17 y"'s‘*\% 3
Dear Sir,

Thank you for letter of & Feb 72.

A copy of our book " Hundred Years of Christian
Missions in Chotauagpur since 1345 ' has besn sent ito you
by Registerad Bost Parcsl on 11 Feb 72 end hope the parcel
will reach yow destination in good condition.

8111 No. 2292 of 12.2.72 for Rs. 8.30 is enclosed
herswith for sarly payment, please.
Thanking yous

Yours Feithfully

Hony ‘é‘i‘rf”(’ ‘Retd )

( A.D.TOPNO )
Sales Manager



12 Feb 72

gcz"/.?{’/é

The Ohristian Literature Society
Post-Box 501
Park Town
MADRAS - 3
Dear Sir,
Thank you Por your lstter of February 3, 1972.

We a re gled to inform you that a copy of " Hundred
Years of Christian Missions in Chotanagpur since 1845 " has
been sent to you by Registared Pest Parcel bearing postal Wo.
756' on 11 fﬂb 72.

Awaiting for your valued orders.

'?hnnk!.ns You.

Yours faithfully

Hm&p‘ti ; Retd

Sf
Cal- o2 { A.D.TOPNO )

Sales Manager
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S : SALES MANACER -
L : _ CHCTANAGPUR CHRISTIAN PusLISHING Hoysg
0y Main RoAp, Ranesi, Budaz,

No CCR/35/3 Dated 8 Psb 72

- The Librarian

5t Alberti's Collﬂge

_ r Pest. Box No. B
\ Ranchi 1

Pleass eefsr to your lestter of 13 Dsec 71

‘ﬁ

o .

; This is to inform you thst We have sent per VPP ones copy
[ 4 . ; - t

Al of 'Hundred Years of Christian Mission in Cbotanagpur Since 1845".

i ¥indly take dali\re?q;cff‘ the VPP and oblige.

iy . ' , 7OURS FAITIRULLY

VNM‘ x‘@mh— 7‘5&1\1&.&, BV LA S TTLRR e

HABCH BEE2? CII B

BHOWE: 2i0




PHONE: 510

EERTRCH PRESS CLUB

H.C. MUNDU — President
A. N. KONGARI — Secretary-cum-Treasurer Date
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\HE CHRISTIAN LITERATURE SOCIETY
POSTy BOX 501, PARK TOWN, MADRAS 3 February 3, 1972.

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your advertisement regarding
HUNDRED YEARS OF CHRISTIAN MISSION IN CHOTANAGPUR
SINCE 1845.

Before we could place our order we would
like to see a copy. Therefore we advise you to
send one copy on approval.

Thanking you,

Youps flaithfully,
Uk
D oseph
JK Distribution Secretary

RS R = ey o SN




THE
i el POST CARD
SHOP | |

Memorial Hall Compound
Park Town, Madras-3

The Secretary
\-f;f:ﬂma;f;ﬁ Chotanagpur Christian
GOOD NOVELS Publishing House
CHILDREN'S BOOKS Main Road
SCHOOL BQOKS Ranchi, Bihar.

EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES
STATIONERY, ETC.

VISIT THE
C.L.S. SHOP
WHEN IN MADRAS
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4 13-12-77
Whe. . brozist {
'.M«'ﬂBE*‘T'S coL
& % pomBox No. B
i . III.-_RANC-E!--I-
- 8ir,
““* 'You may kindly send me a copy of your book:

"

‘"Hundred Years of vhristian missionm in Chotanagpur

since 1845 ' by wr Makbo.

Yours faithfully Aﬁigaj@“ e

1h e Librarian
.5t Albert's College

i BRANCE{I-VO{-'&‘&D‘ (O
Phe Li : ol

- aew MOLLBGE
sr' A'I‘BE 4 o
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